House	Limited.	Accordingly	I	direct	the	respondent	to	pay	the	applicant	the	sum	claimed	as	compensation	for
humiliation,	etc.	That	amount	is	to	be	reduced	as	a	result	of	contributory	fault	amounting	to	50%:	the	respondent	is
therefore	to	pay	to	the	applicant	$7,500	(seven	thousand,	five	hundred	dollars).

76.	 The	parties	are	also	directed	to	attempt	to	settle	the	matter	of	Ms	Laffey’s	entitlement	to	compensation	for	lost	wages.
Any	agreed	figure	is	also	to	be	reduced	by	50%	contributory	fault.

77.	 Leave	is	reserved	for	the	parties	to	submit	this	matter	back	to	the	Authority	in	the	event	agreement	is	not	forthcoming.